NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15086

Claim Begin-End: AMC388717-AMC388717

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15086-10 AMC386616-AMC388718

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

1626366

JAN 15 2008 PB

| Date of Transaction: 12/21/2007 | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| CUSTOMER | JOHN J GUERRA | | | | |
| | P O BOX 220 | | | | |
| MORENCI,AZ 85 | | | | | |

Transaction #: 1679764

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | | |
|-----------|--------|---|---------|---------------|--------|--|--|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 (1930) CASES: AMC388717/\$15.00 | | - n/a - | 15.00 | | |
| 2 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$30 (1993) CASES: AMC388717/\$30.00 | | - n/a - | 30.00 | | |
| 3 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE \$125 (1993 CASES: AMC388717/\$125.00 | | - n/a - | 125.00 | | |
| | TOTAL: | | | | | | |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|---|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | \$170.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A | | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CASH | RECEIVED: | 12/21/2007 | | | | | |
| | | GUERRA, JOHN J P O BOX 220 MORENCI AZ 85540 | | | | | | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15086

Claim Begin-End: AMC388717-AMC388717

2 Correspondence



AZ15086-10 AMC386616-AMC388718



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



FED I D LUIY

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (AZ-9200) PB AMC388717

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8300 0078 9029 46

NOTICE

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 614 CLIFTON, AZ 85533This Notice Affects Those Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC388717 PURPLE HAZE #1

Additional Processing Fees Required

The Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, received your Affidavit of Labor or Notice of Intent to Hold for the 2018 assessment year.

Due to a processing fee increase effective October 1, 2018, we did not receive sufficient fees with your document. The fee increased from \$10 per mining claim to \$15 per mining claim.

Therefore, you are required to submit an additional payment in the amount of \$5.00 per claim, within 30 days of receipt of this notice or your claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when submitting the additional fees. If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero Deputy State Director Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



Return address:

.

US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 1 N CENTRAL AVE STE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004

Recipient address:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 614 CLIFTON AZ 85533



USPS Tracking Label Number: 9214 8901 9403 8300 0078 9029 46

| USPS Tracking History | Postal Facility | ZIP | Date | Time |
|---|---------------------------------------|-------------------|------|------------------|
| PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAITS ITEM | | PHOENIX,AZ 85004 | | 02/15/2019 12:22 |
| ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE | | PHOENIX,AZ 85004 | | 02/26/2019 09:56 |
| PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY | | PHOENIX,AZ 85026 | · | 02/26/2019 11:11 |
| DEPART USPS FACILITY | | PHOENIX, AZ 85026 | | 02/26/2019 18:24 |
| ARRIVAL AT UNIT | | CLIFTON, AZ 85533 | | 02/27/2019 09:21 |
| SORTING/PROCESSING COMPLETE | · | CLIFTON, AZ 85533 | | 02/27/2019 09:29 |
| AVAILABLE FOR PICKUP | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | CLIFTON, AZ 85533 | | 02/27/2019 10:07 |
| REMINDER TO SCHEDULE REDELIVERY | | CLIFTON AZ 85533 | | 03/05/2019 03:37 |







United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



January 7, 2009

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (AZ-933) AB AMC388717

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7007 3020 0000 8493 4045

DECISION

John Guerra P.O. Box 220 Morenci, Arizona 85540 This Decision Affects the Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC388717 Purple Haze #1

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio Subject to Compliance

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claim(s) listed above cannot be accepted as filed and is/are declared null and void ab initio unless they are amended as noted below.

_ Excess Acreage

- Lode claim dimensions cannot exceed 1500 feet x 600 feet (20 acres)
- Placer claims cannot exceed 20 acres per individual locator, up to a maximum of 160 acres (with 8 locators). If a claim includes lots the lots must be included in the claim description. Complete lots must be included (they cannot be split) and if they cause the claim to encompass more than 160 acres, they must be excluded.

X Inadequate legal description – we cannot tell from the location notice or the map where the claim is located. You must describe the claim by state, meridian, township, range, section, complete lots, and by aliquot part to the quarter section. The map should clearly show the boundaries of both the section and quarter section, and should depict where within the quarter section the claim lies.

received a a map and back of form completed. as

- \underline{k} No map provided you must show on a map or sketch the boundaries and position of the individual claim or site by aliquot part within the quarter section accurately enough for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) to identify the mining claims or sites on the ground.
- Irregular shape or excess length You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions (i.e. a 20 acre claim would be 1320 x 660, and not 1500 x 600, which is a lode claim dimension and contains 20.66 acres). In all cases, the description must be as compact and regular in form as possible. A placer claim cannot exceed one mile in length (5,280 feet).
- Noncontiguous all land within a mining claim must be contiguous. You must amend your location notice and map to depict which portion of the claim you wish to keep.

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. An amendment must be recorded with the county prior to filing with the BLM. There is a \$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendment(s) within 30 days of your receipt of this decision. If the amendment(s) is/are not received within the 30-day timeframe, no further notice will be issued and the mining claim(s) will be considered null and void ab initio.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993), for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed

by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Bunda at 602-417-9334. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

aling Buch

Alvin L. Burch Group Administrator Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosures

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15086

Claim Begin-End: AMC388717-AMC388717

3 Transfers



AZ15086-10 AMC386616-AMC388718

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15086

Claim Begin-End: AMC388717-AMC388717

4 Annual Filings



AZ15086-10 AMC386616-AMC388718

| Form 3830-2 (January 2017) | UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME | | | FORM APPR | 00VED |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| N | AINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTI | | XN. | OMB NO. 100 Expires: Januar | |
| | SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAG | E2 Daig | ` | 0020 | y 51, 2020 |
| The undersigned and all roof America on September The undersigned have per the undersigned must file The undersigned understa a notice of intent to hold r The undersigned understa intent to hold for these site The undersigned understa document with the BLM r | s filed for the assessment year beginning on Septe elated parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, 1, 2019 . formed the assessment work required by law for an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau and that if the assessment work obligation has not eciting this condition must be recorded by the De and that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on es is required to be filed with the BLM by the De and and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1 may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison ter r tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment | mill, or tunnel sites locat each mining claim listed of Land Management (BI yet come due under 30 U cember 30th following th this waiver and be waive cember 30th following th 212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, rm not to exceed five year | ted and maintained prior to filing this w M) by the Decemb S.C. 28 (for those the filing of this waive ed from payment of e filing of this waive the filing or recordi- rs, or both. | on Federal lands in the vaiver and understand th er 30th following the fi claims in their first asse ver. the maintenance fee, a er. | nat by filing this for ling of this waiver, essment year only), nd that a notice of |
| | CLAIM OR SITE NAME | | BLM REC | CORDATION SERIA | AL NUMBER |
| PURPLE | HAZE | J | 388 | 717 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | - | | |
| | | | | | , (1) |
| | | | | HO | |
| | | | | EN | AZ |
| | | | | X | 50 |
| | | | | D u | 12 |
|). | | | | RIZ | 00 |
| JOHN P.O. BOX | he above mining claims and sites are: | John Clift | ON City) | Suence er's Signature) AZ (State) | ESS3 (Zip Code) |
| (0) | wner's Name - Please Print) | | (Owne | er's Signature) | |
| ((| Owner's Mailing Address) | (| City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (0) | vner's Name - Please Print) | | (Owne | er's Signature) | |
| ((| Owner's Mailing Address) | (| City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Ov | vner's Name - Please Print) | | (Owne | er's Signature) | |
| (0 | Owner's Mailing Address) 7 2010 | (| City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| ontinued on page 2) | | | | | NC |

- 1 -

AMC 388910

| When Recorded Return Document to: |
|--|
| JOHN J. GUERRA |
| P.O. 614 |
| Clifton, AZ |
| 85533 |
| Check here is this is a change of address. |
| Telephone: |

E-mail address:

1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

| 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>GREENICEE</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>JOHN J. GREERA</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>177</u> <u>PARE AVE</u> . <u>Mailwig Address</u> ; <u>P.O. BOX 614</u> City <u>Clifton</u> <u>County GREENICEE</u> | BLM Date Stamp | PHOENIX, ARIZONI | 2019 JAN 28 P 12: | RECEIVED BILM AZ STATE OFFI | |
|--|----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| 044 127 05522 | | مار ماند. مار ماند | Conceptor - | 10 | |

State AZ_Zip 85533 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

OHN GUERRA

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

| | (optional) Mining District; CREESIEE, County, Arizona. | | | | | | |
|------|--|-----------------|--|-----|-----|-----|--|
| Line | | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC | |
| 1 | 388717 | PURPLE HAVE | | | | | |
| 2 | • | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | | |

#4358352

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

| | | BLM Date Stamp | VRIZ | RECEIVED BLM AT STATE PERCE |
|--|--|----------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>17</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>18</u> at least 200^{90} dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: ____

| JOHN GUERRA, DANIEL SCHURTE, DANNY KERN. | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| B. That the work and improvements performed were: Repair, Replant, land carta Remove | | | | | | |
| RASH OR debeir left by station unwanted quests, Cloquis Repair | | | | | | |
| FRAils & ACCOSS, Repie poplace signage. Landscope news JEANIGS | | | | | | |
| 9. Dated: 12 -38-18 Signature: John J. Duene | | | | | | |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F | SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of day of 20_18 | | | | | |
| By: John Guerra | | | | | | |
| Notary Public Perta many | Notary Public - State of Arizona | | | | | |
| My Commission Expires 7.02.202 | GREENLEE COUNTY My Commission Expires July 02, 2021 | | | | | |
| | No. of Claims: x \$10 = | | | | | |
| Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init | | | | | | |
| www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: | | | | | | |
| | For BLM Use Only | | | | | |

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.







DFC



THIS ENVELOPE IS RECYCLABLE AND MADE WITH 30% POST CONSUMER CONTENT

PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT OF THE RETURN ADDRESS, FOLD AT DOTTED LINE



© N2PS 2016

| erior Receipt Y |
|--------------------------------|
| No: 4358352 |
| AC 480 |
| ENTERED INTO COMPUTER |
| TOMER: Manually Earned 3/15/19 |
| |
| |
| |

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|------------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL 2018/1 | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | TOT | AL: | \$10.00 |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 01/28/2019 | | | | |
| | CHECK NO: | 771324 | | | | | | |
| | NAME: | GUERRA, JOHN J | | | | | | |
| | | PO BOX 614 | | | | | | |
| | | CLIFTON AZ 85533-0614 US | | | | | | |

REMARKS

THERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE / PLEASE SEE ENCLOSED FLYER / THANK YOU

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Login ID 5957 Entry Date03/15/2019 Total Amount\$10.00

Original Order Items

| Line | Order# | AuthNos | TransDate | Action | Amount | CostCtr | R Org | BPD Year | Fund |
|------|---------|-------------|------------|-----------------------------|---------|------------|------------|----------|-----------|
| 1 | 4475425 | AMC388717 🔽 | 01/30/2019 | MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED | \$10.00 | LLAZ920000 | LLAZ920000 | 2019 | XXXL6500] |

Order Items To Be Generated for Transfer

| Line | Order# | AuthNos | TransDate | Action | Amount | CostCtr | R Org | BPD Year | Fund |
|------|---------|-----------|-----------|------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|----------|----------|
| 1 | 4475425 | AMC388717 | 3/15/2019 | MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED | \$-10.00 | LLAZ920000 | LLAZ920000 | 2019 | XXXL650(|
| 2 | 4475425 | | 3/15/2019 | NONREFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE | \$10.00 | LLAZ920000 | LLAZ920000 | 2019 | 19XL1109 |

United States Dependenced of Stations Bernan of Land Management Attent: ERic One in Curtual Ane Dhaimir, A = \$5004-4427

PHOEMIX, ARIZONA

LOKS STORE SAUK ST





Wet I awante how Willing Whent

5

MQ-S Ander Sen 3954 WAnder Sen Thatch AZ f5552

FOR HAD CALLER OF



BLM AZ STATE DEFICE

United States Department of Statement ERIC HUNTER Berneau of Xand Managuent Attant: ERIC HUNT One in Central Ane Phaimie, A 2 85004 - 4427

AML 388717

T D

| United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY | Receipt | | | | |
|--|-----------|--------------|--|--|--|
| ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200 | No: | 4395955 | | | |
| ransaction #: 4514057 ate of Transaction: 03/12/2019 | ENTERCO | INTO COLIDO | | | |
| CUSTOMER: | And - And | THE COMPUTER | | | |
| MARTA GOMEZ 3956 W ANDERSON ST THATCHER,AZ 85552-5203 US | | | | | |

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | | |
|-----------|---------------|--|------------------------|---------------|-------|--|--|
| 1 | 1.00 | INTENTED V Z NALNIENTE É C'E A LNA NACINIE V 👘 👘 | ADDITIONAL POL FEES | - n/a - | 5.00 | | |
| | TOTAL: \$5.00 | | | | | | |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|---|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 5.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 03/11/2019 | | | | |
| | CHECK NO: | 5584 | | | | | | |
| | | GOMEZ, MARTA 3956 W ANDERSON ST THATCHER AZ 85552-5203 US | | | | | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Login ID 5957 Entry Date03/15/2019 Total Amount\$5.00

Original Order Items

| Line | Order# | AuthNos | TransDate | Action | Amount | CostCtr | R Org | BPD Year | Fund |
|------|---------|-------------|------------|-----------------------------|--------|------------|------------|----------|-----------|
| 1 | 4514057 | AMC388717 🗸 | 03/12/2019 | MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED | \$5.00 | LLAZ920000 | LLAZ920000 | 2019 | XXXL6500] |

Order Items To Be Generated for Transfer

| Line | Order# | AuthNos | TransDate | Action | Amount | CostCtr | R Org | BPD Year | Fund |
|------|---------|-------------|-----------|------------------------------|---------|------------|------------|----------|----------|
| 1 | 4514057 | AMC388717 🗸 | 3/15/2019 | MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED | \$-5.00 | LLAZ920000 | LLAZ920000 | 2019 | XXXL650(|
| 2 | 4514057 | | 3/15/2019 | NONREFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE | \$5.00 | LLAZ920000 | LLAZ920000 | 2019 | 19XL1109 |

| Form 3830-2 | |
|----------------|--|
| (January 2017) | |

| UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT | |
|--|--|
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION | |

3881

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September 1, 2019

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2018

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

| | CLAIM OR SITE NAME | BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER |
|-----|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. | PURPLE HAZE | -388717 (913) |
| 2. | | |
| 3. | | |
| 4. | | |
| 5. | | |
| 6. | | |
| 7. | | |
| 8. | | |
| 9. | | |
| 10. | | |

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

| Owner's Name - Please Print) P. O. B DX 614 (Owner's Mailing Address) | CHHOXI (City) | yner's Signature) AZ (State) | 85533 (Zip Code) |
|---|------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Ow | vner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

(Owner's Mailing Address)

(Owner's Signature)

(City)

(State) (Zip Code)

2018 VIC 54 VII: 58

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

 Image: Owner's Name - Please Print)
 Image: Owner's Signature)

 Image: Owner's Mailing Address)
 Image: Owner's Signature)

 (Owner's Mailing Address)
 Image: Owner's Signature)

 (Continued on page 2)
 Image: Owner's Signature)

| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | ner's Signature) | |
|-------------------------------|--------|------------------|----------|
| | | | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) (Z | ip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | ner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Name - Flease Frint) | (Own | ier s signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) (Z | ip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owr | ner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) (Z | ip Code) |
| | | • | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owr | ner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) (Z | ip Code) |

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 6. agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 7. recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the 8. filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

Ame 388717

When Recorded Return Document to:

Jour - (-1ERRA ð 765 HAN. 33

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: 938 - 215 - 6027

E-mail address:

۱

| AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK | BLM Date Stamp | PHOENIX, ARIZ | 2011 DEC 27 A | BLM AZ STATE | |
|--|----------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|----|
| City_CINGORO County_CREENCEE | | ONA | ¢: 02 | | |
| State 127in 85533 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am | a citizen of the | United S | States, r | nore the | an |

State <u>A</u>Zip <u>B</u>JG33 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

| | | _ (optional) Mining District; _ | GREENLEE. | County, | Arizona. | |
|-------------|---------------|---------------------------------|--|---------|----------|-----|
| Line No. | AMC NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC |
| 1 | 38871 | 7 Purple HAZE | Q | addet-s | BOE | 20 |
| 2 | | | , | (4.5) | | |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | |

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 1 of 2

¢.,

90



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 μ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 μ at least 2000 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: Say Greece

DANNY RERIL. USS AC KEN ERRA 8. That the work and improvements performed were:

8. That the work and improvements performed were: MANDTEALMAICE OF TRAILS CREPAIRS

FROM DAA DROTE AM GTE core Inothis KERS 9. Dated: //2 Signature: NC SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of Dece bg- 20 By: CHERYL D. WILTBANK otary Public. State of Arizona

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.blm.gov/az

| No. of Claims: | x \$10 = | |
|------------------|----------|---|
| Check No.: | Init | _ |
| Receipt No.: | | |
| For BLM Use Only | | |

R

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

Greenlee County

My Commission Expires July 14, 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

JOHN J. GUERRA RO. BOX 765 Clifton, AZ ALE OFFICE 85533 NLM STALE OFFICE



7016 0750 0001 0141 6319



85004



AZ STATE OFFICE - B.L.M. Attention public Room 1 N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004

85004\$4427 CO41

Harrison of the second second

@ NSPS 2016

THIS ENVELOPE IS RECYCLABLE AND MADE WITH 30% POST CONSUMER CONTENT 🗞

CERTIFIED MAIL

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4052257

Transaction #: 4163753 **Date of Transaction:** 12/28/2017

CUSTOMER:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 765 CLIFTON,AZ 85533-0765 US

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|------------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL 2017/1 | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | ΤΟΤΑ | AL: | \$10.00 |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 12/28/2017 | | | | |
| · · · | CHECK NO: | 91-532 1221 | | - | | | | |
| e | NAME: | GUERRA, JOHN J | | | | | | |
| | | PO BOX 765 | | | | | | |
| | | CLIFTON AZ 85533-0765 US | | | | | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 1 of 2

JAN 08

Ryn

When Recorded Return Document to:

| P. D. BOX 765 |
|---------------|
| F. U. EXX 165 |
| Clifton AZ |
| 85,533 |

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: 908 - 215 - 6027 E-mail address:

| AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK | | | | |
|---|----------------------|---------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>GREEXICEE</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>JOHAC J. GUERRA</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>172</u> PARK AUF | BLM Date Stamp | THOLINA, AKIZ | 2011 DEC 27 P | BLW AZ STATE |
| City CLIFTON County GREENLES | | | ŝ | T |
| State <u>AZ</u> Zip <u>85533</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent stateme correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. | ject to the prov | visions an | States, mi id penalti | es of 18 |

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

| | | _ (optional) Mining District; _ | GREENICEE | County, | Arizona. | |
|-------------|---------------|---------------------------------|--|--------------------|----------|-----|
| Line No. | AMC NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC |
| 1 | 388717 | Pupple HAZE | | 4-5 | 30-E | 20 |
| 2 | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | 19891: | COMP of the second | | |
| 5 | | | 3.4 | | 8 94 | |
| 6 | | | | | | |

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE UF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

| | BLM Date Stamp | RIZON | DIN A CEIVED |
|--|----------------------|-------|--------------|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

| 7. That the following persons were employed to perform | the work and improvements described herein: JAY GUERRA |
|--|--|
| JOHNO GUERRA, DANNY LERN, | |
| | |
| 8. That the work and improvements performed were: | Repair Replace Land landscope, MARHANI |
| | pose of debris from interneters, Replace |
| MAINSTAND SIGNAGE TAPEOUR LAL | d. Abte no other postness of markings |
| 9. Dated: 12. 26-17 Signature Ofm 20 | Juene |
| | 71 th Oral 17 |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F | Public, this 26th day of December 20 17 |
| By: John J. Guerra | |
| Notary Public | |
| My Commission Expires 12/28/2020 | |
| | No. of Claims: $/$ $x $10 = 4/0^{20}$ |
| Bureau of Land Management NNA Call | |
| Arizona State Office | Check No.: Init. |
| www.blm.gov/az | Receipt No.: 103 Aas |
| | / |
| | For BLM Use Only |
| | |
| P 12-20 | Form: MCF108 |
| COUNTY, ATTING | Revised July 2014 |
| 11/1/11/11/11/11 | Page 2 of 2 |
| | |

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT OF THE RETURN ADDRESS, FOLD AT DOTTED LINE

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

4052257

Receipt

Transaction #: 4163753 Date of Transaction: 12/28/2017

CUSTOMER:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 765 CLIFTON,AZ 85533-0765 US

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|------------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL 2017/1 | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| TOTAL: | | | | | \$10.00 |

| PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------|-----------|--|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 12/28/2017 | | | | |
| | CHECK NO: | 91-532 1221 | | | | | | |
| | | GUERRA, JOHN J PO BOX 765 CLIFTON AZ 85533-0765 US | | | | | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

| Y VNITED STATES Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT | (539).54 | FORM | APPROVED |
|---|--|--|---|
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICA | | O. 1004-0114 January 31, 2020 | |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 | | Ame 38 | - |
| This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, of America on September 1, 2017. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each n the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Lan The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet co a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this wintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 ar document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the | or tunnel sites located nining claim listed pr ad Management (BLM ome due under 30 U.S er 30th following the vaiver and be waived er 30th following the ad 18 U.S.C. 1001, the t to exceed five years, | and maintained on Federal lands or to filing this waiver and unders by the December 30th following .C. 28 (for those claims in their fi- filing of this waiver. from payment of the maintenance iling of this waiver. e filing or recording of a false, fic or both. | stand that by filing this forn g the filing of this waiver. rst assessment year only), e fee, and that a notice of |
| CLAIM OR SITE NAME | | BLM RECORDATION | SERIAL NUMBER |
| PURPLE HAZE | \checkmark | 388717 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | - | - |
| | | U | 3 (3) |
| | | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | |
| | | 2 9 | Ś Az |
| l | | <u> </u> | - 76 |
| 0. | | RT | |
| The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: $ \begin{array}{c} $ | Clist (C | (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (State of the state of the sta | tate) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | ERE 192017 | (Owner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (C | ity) (S | tate) (Zip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | (Owner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | | ity) (S | tate) (Zip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | (Owner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (0 | ity) (S | tate) (Zip Code) |
| (Continued on page 2) NW check ICT | | | |

4



When Recorded Return Document to:

| JOHN J. C-UERRA |
|-----------------|
| P.Q. Box 765 |
| Clifton, AZ. |
| 85533 |

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of GREEA/CEE ss: 2. I (Name) JOHHI J. GLERRA 3. Reside at (Address) I 7 J. PARK AUE City CI/Atal County GREEA/CEE

State A Zip 85533 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

.....

| | | _ (optional) Mining District; _ | | County, | Arizona. | |
|-------------|---------------|---------------------------------|--|---------|----------|----------|
| Line No. | AMC NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SE |
| 1 | B88-11 | PURPLE HAZE | | 45. | 30E | 20 |
| 2 | | | | | | - * |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | An atten |

TEREST A AMABorm: MCF108

Page 1 of 2

Graham County

My Comm. Expires Act 17



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

| | | | BLM Date Stam | | | X. ARIZO | 2011 JAN - 3 P 2 | BUM AT STATE OF |
|----|---|--|---------------------|----------------|----|----------|------------------|-----------------|
| 7 | | | | | | and a | 01 | n n |
| 8 | | | | and the second | S | - | | |
| 9 | | | | | | /0 - | | 3 |
| 10 | 1 | | | 1997 - SS | N. | | | |

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 / and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 / at least 200^{42} dollars worth of work and improvements were done and perform dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

TUERRA 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Improvem Goms ked. 6 Signature: 9. Dated: 30 20 16 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of Luna By: LANA A CHESLEY Notary Public lotary Public - Arizona Graham County nm. Expires Apr 12, 2019 My Commission Expires x \$10 No. of Claims: **Bureau of Land Management** Check No .: **Arizona State Office** www.blm.gov/az Receipt No .: For BLM Use Only LANA R CHESLEY Form: MCF108 Notary Public - Arizona **Graham County** Revised July 2014 My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2019 Page 2 of 2 This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Rei
Marter Gay 3956 WAnderson THA-Icles Az 85552

2013



0002 0505

701.5

707.0

PHOENIX AZ 852

31 DEC 2016 FM 5 1



STAGE

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Arizona State office - BLM Atlention: Public Roon 1 North Central Ave, Suite 800 Phoenix Az 85004

7945

85004-442700





1000



| United States Department of the Interior | |
|--|--|
| Bureau of Land Management | |
| DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY | |
| ONE N CENTRAL AVE | |
| PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 | |
| Phone: 602-417-9200 | |

Receipt

No:

3736232

Transaction #: 3841670 Date of Transaction: 01/04/2017

CUSTOMER:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 765 CLIFTON,AZ 85533-0765 US

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|---------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | TOT | AL: | \$10.00 |

| | | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | |
|---|-----------|---|-------------|------------|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | 12/31/2016 |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 01/03/2017 |
| | CHECK NO: | 5258 | | |
| | | GOMEZ, MARTA 3956 W ANDERSON THATCHER AZ 85552 US | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



When Recorded Return Document to:

0 OH1 GUERRA 0.Box 765 ifton, AZ

Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone: 💡

E-mail address: _____

| AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK | | | | | | |
|---|----------------------|--------|--------------|---------------|-----------------------|-----|
| 1. State of Arizona, County of $\underline{GREERILEE}$ ss: 2. I (Name) \underline{OHRI} $\underline{GREEREA}$ 3. Reside at (Address) \underline{IJJ} \underline{PARK} \underline{AVE} | BLM Date Stamp | | PHOENIX, ARI | 2016 DEC 28 F | RECEIVED MAZ STATE | |
| City Clifford County GREENICEE | | | ZON | 2:4 | | |
| State AZZip 85533 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am | a citizen | of the | United | State | s, more t | han |

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

| | | | _ (optional) Mining District; _ | GREENLEE | County, | Arizona. | |
|----------------------|-------------|--|---------------------------------|--|---------|----------|-----|
| na vit washe | Line No. | AMC NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC |
| | 1:834 | 388717 | PURPLE HAZE | | 45. | .30E. | 20 |
| 500 1018 - 2014 B | 2 | naneso maneso social | - 4.3 million | | | | |
| otaniji - o olio Ka | 3 | $\int_{0}^{\infty}\int_{0}^{\infty}e^{-i\mathbf{x}_{1}}\int_{0}^{\infty}e^{-i\mathbf{x}_{2}} + e^{-i\mathbf{x}_{2}}e^{-i\mathbf{x}_{2$ | nagalitanus (1900 - 1912) S | | | | |
| | 4 | | | | | | |
| | 5 | | | , | | | |
| | 6 | | | | | | |

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

| | BLM Date Stamp | PHOENIX, ARIZONA | 2016 DEC 28 P 2: 41 | RECEIVED DLM AZ STATE OFFICE | |
|--|----------------------|------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | |
| | | | <u>-</u> | | |
| | | | | | |

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /5 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /(e) at least $\frac{200}{200}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____

| DANIEL SCHULLE, RUSS PACKE. | Y, JOSEPH G | WERRA, JOHN GUERRA |
|---|-------------------|--|
| 8. That the work and improvements performed were: | MPROVE FRA | ULS & SITE, CLEANUP |
| & REPLANT, IMPROVE AREA, AN | POLALD CLAIM. | SITE After Several Clisticet |
| diggers, Replace some signage | ARENO OR C | lestroyed; i lote No other |
| 9. Dated: 12-17-16 Signature: John J-1 | Duena | |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F | Public, this 19th | _day of <u>DLC.</u> 20_16 |
| By: Lana R. Chesley | | |
| Notary Public Lana R Chulle | | LANA R CHESLEY Notary Public - Arizona |
| My Commission Expires 4/12/19 | | Graham County My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2019 |
| | No. of Claims: | x \$10= $10, 22$ |
| Bureau of Land Management | Check No.: 525 | 3_Init. A.L. |
| Arizona State Office www.blm.gov/az | Receipt No.: 373 | 31545 |
| | For BLM Use Only | |
| | L | |

| Form: | MCF108 |
|----------|---------------|
| Revised. | July 2014 |
| P | age 2 of 2 |

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Marta Guz 3956 W Anderson THAtcler Az 85552

DLM AT STATE OFFICE 2016 DEC 28 P 2: 40 PHOENIX, ARIZONA PHOENIX AZ 852



24 DEC 3015 FH81

Attent: Public Room Attent: Public Room 1 Morth Central Ave. Suite 800 Phaenix Az 85004

85004\$4427 CO41

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3731545

Transaction #: 3836896 Date of Transaction: 12/29/2016

• • •

CUSTOMER:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 765 CLIFTON,AZ 85533-0765 US

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|-----------------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL (1) 2016 | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | TOTA | AL: | \$10.00 |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|---------------------------------|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | 12/23/2016 | | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 12/28/2016 | | | | | |
| | CHECK NO: | 5253 | | | | | | | |
| | | GOMEZ, MARTA 3956 W ANDERSON | | | | | | | |
| | | THATCHER AZ 85552 US | | | | | | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



| | UNITED STATES | | |
|--|---|--|---|
| Form 3830-2 October 2013) | DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT | 503 | FORM APPROVED |
| | MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICA | TION | OMB NO. 1004-0114 |
| | | NAK | Expires: October 31, 2016 |
| | SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 | JAIL | 388717 |
| The undersigned and all of America on Septemb The undersigned have p the undersigned must fi The undersigned under a notice of intent to hol The undersigned under intent to hold for these The undersigned under document with the BL! | performed the assessment work required by law for each n ile an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Lan stand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet co ld reciting this condition must be recorded by the December stand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this v sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December stand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 ar M may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not Il or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the | or funnel sites located and maintained or nining claim listed prior to filing this wa d Management (BLM) by the Decembe ome due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those cl er 30th following the filing of this waive vaiver and be waived from payment of t er 30th following the filing of this waive nd 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recordin to exceed five years, or both. e maintenance fees is requested are: | n Federal lands in the United States iver and understand that by filing this for r 30th following the filing of this waive laims in their first assessment year only er. he maintenance fee, and that a notice of r. g of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent |
| $\overline{\mathcal{O}}$ | CLAIM OR SITE NAME | | ORDATION SERIAL NUMBER |
| PURPL | E HAZE | 388 | 5111 |
| | ~ | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | T S T |
| | | | |
| | | | m w x |
| | ······ | <u>ч.</u> ү | AR |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|). | | | |
| ne owner(s) (claimants) (| of the above mining claims and sites are: | | |
| | J.GUERRA | O.D.O.J | 1 |
| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | - phu pi a | TULMa r's Signature) |
| P.O. R | av 765 | Cliftont | A 8555 |
| | (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) (Zip Code) |
| | | | |
| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owne | r's Signature) |
| | | (City) | (State) (Zip Code) |
| | (Owner's Mailing Address) | (eny) | |
| | (Owner's Mailing Address) | (eny) | |
| | (Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | r's Signature) |
| | | | r's Signature) (State) (Zip Code) |
| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address) | (Owne (City) | (State) (Zip Code) |
| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owne (City) | |
| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address) | (Owne (City) | (State) (Zip Code) |

| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | | | (Owner's Signat | ure) | |
|-------------------------------|------|-----|--------|-----------------|-------------|---------------|
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | | , | (City) | | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| | | | | | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | _ | | | (Owner's Signat | ure) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | | | (City) | | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| | | | | | 2016 PHC | BLM |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | - 1 | | (Owner's Signat | | AZ |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | - | | (City) | | (State) | (Zipreode) |
| | | | | | U | о те те |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | | | (Owner's Signat | 3 | FICE |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | | | (City) | | (State) | (Zip Code) |

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY



LABEL MAY BE REQUIRED.

FROM PRIORITY

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE å

Priority Mail@ shipments. Misuse July 2013; All rights reserved.

> ervice® and ing is not for

packaging is the property of the U.S. Postal violation of federal law. This package

his

FROM: JOHN J. GUERRA P.O. Box 765 Clifton AZ 85533

TO:

ARIZONIA STAYE OFFICE B.L.M ALL PUBLIC FOOM I NORTH CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX AZ 85004

Label 228, March 2016 FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL USE



EP14F July 2013 OD: 12.5 x 9.5 VISIT US AT USPS.COM[®] ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE



PRIORITY° * MAIL * TRACKED* * * * INSURED* *







EP14F July 2013 OD: 12.5 x 9.5



* Domestic only. * For International shipments, the maximum weight is 4 lbs.



When Recorded Return Document to:

| Valla V | . GUERRA | |
|----------|----------|--|
| P.O. DOX | 765 | |
| Cliffort | AZ | |
| | 85533 | |

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: 938 315 6037 E-mail address: _____

| AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of | BLM Date Stamp | ROEHIX, ARIZ | 2015 DEC 29 P | RECEIVED |
|--|----------------------|--------------|---------------|----------|
| City Clifford County GREENLEE | | ZONA | Lh :Zl o | |

State <u>AZ</u> Zip <u>85533</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

| Line No. | AMC NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC |
|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--|-----|-----|-----|
| 1 | 388717 | PURPLE HAZE | | | | |
| 2 | | • | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | |

_____ (optional) Mining District; _______Cそさいしく さ_____ County, Arizona.



Form: MCF108 **Revised July 2014** Page 1 of 2



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\cancel{2}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\cancel{2}$ at least $\ \cancel{2}$ at least $\ \cancel{2}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____

| JOHN J. GUERRA, DANIAL M. | SCHULZE, Joseph C GUENDA | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 8. That the work and improvements performed were: | | | | | | |
| | Indscape, Cleaning from interes, (several this year). | | | | | |
| SignApper MANACRANCE. Mote:20 | ogther postnings it AREA | | | | | |
| 9. Dated: 12-19-15 Signature: | Lucrim | | | | | |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20 | | | | | | |
| By: John J. Guerra Notary Public SUE Melser Notary Public My Commission Expires | | | | | | |
| My Commission Expires8 · 1 · 2018 | August 1, 2018 | | | | | |
| | No. of Claims: x $10 = 10^{00}$ | | | | | |
| Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office | Check No.: OASH Init. DER | | | | | |
| www.blm.gov/az | Receipt No.: <u>3461696</u> | | | | | |
| | For BLM Use Only | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

.

Receipt

No:

3461696

Transaction #: 3561522 Date of Transaction: 12/29/2015

•

CUSTOMER:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 765 CLIFTON,AZ 85533-0765 US

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|--------|---|-------------|---------------|-------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | AFFIDAVIT/1 | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| - | TOTAL: | | | | |

| | | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | |
|---|---------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A |
| | TYPE: | CASH | RECEIVED: | 12/29/2015 |
| | NAME: | GUERRA, JOHN J | | н. Т |
| | | PO BOX 765 | | |
| | | CLIFTON AZ 85533-0765 US | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

| Form 3830-2 (October 2013) | UT D STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION | 7 | 388717 FORM APPRO OMB NO. 100 Expires: October | 04-0114 |
|--|--|--|---|---|
| | SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 | . jr | 2016 | |
| The undersigned and all of America on Septembo The undersigned have p the undersigned must fil The undersigned unders a notice of intent to hold The undersigned unders intent to hold for these s The undersigned unders document with the BLM | performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim ile an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Managemo stand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under d reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th follow stand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th follow stand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. M may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed fi 1 or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance | tes located and maintained of n listed prior to filing this we hent (BLM) by the Decemb ler 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those of owing the filing of this waive be waived from payment of wing the filing of this waive c. 1001, the filing or recordi ive years, or both. | on Federal lands in the U waiver and understand th ber 30th following the fil claims in their first asses ver. f the maintenance fee, an ver. | hat by filing this fo ling of this waiver. essment year only), nd that a notice of |
| | CLAIM OR SITE NAME | BLM REC | CORDATION SERIA | AL NUMBER |
| PURPLE | EHAZE | 38 | 8717 | V |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | P 20 | 7 |
| | | | H 15 K | 94 V |
| · | | | | 5 |
| | | | XN | E C |
| | | | A CO | |
| l. | | | | VED |
| 0. | | | | |
| 10. | | | A W C | |
| JOHN | of the above mining claims and sites are: $ \begin{array}{c} $ | John JU (Own (City) | ner's Signature) AZ (State) | 85533 (Zip Code) |
| (| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | ner's Signature) | |
| | (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | ner's Signature) | |
| | | | | |
| | (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | 175 (Own | ner's Signature) | |
| | (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| Continued on page 2) | BY A | | | NV 9/1 |

| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) | | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owr | ner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owr | ner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owr | ner's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |

false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to field for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

| funte | nt to hol | d for these s |
|-------|-----------|---------------|
| m | 100 | 1> |
| 2 | 5 | 170 |
| >< | N | 0 |
| - | 00 | Jm |
| 5 | | 17 |
| | υ | ., m |
| 0 | | \odot |
| 2 | ÷ | -17 |
| D | w | 0 |
| | 2 | in . |
| | | |

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

When Recorded Return Docume II IU.

| WGHN/ | CTUERRA | |
|----------|---------|--|
| P.O. BOX | | |
| Clifton | 1 AZ | |
| | 85733 | |

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>928 215 6027</u> E-mail address: _____

| | | -10 | 20 | |
|--|-------|------------|------------|-------|
| AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK | | | 5 | * |
| | | [1] | <u> </u> | 2 |
| 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>GREENCEE</u> ss: | BLM | 50 | To | ģ |
| | Date | 5 | N | Ξ'n |
| 2.1 (Name) JOHA (J. GUERRA | Stamp | 20 | -7-9 | ~ |
| 3. Reside at (Address) 172 PARK AUE | | N | U | |
| 3. Reside at (Address) $77 \approx 778 R P P VE$ | | \bigcirc | ų. | |
| | | 12 | \bigcirc | 65 |
| d | | | ω | 141 |
| City (11++ON, County (TREENLEE | | | | |

State <u>AZZip</u> <u>35533</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

_____ (optional) Mining District; <u>GREENCEE</u> County, Arizona.

| Line No. | AMC NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC |
|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--|-----|-----|-----|
| 1 | 388717 | RURREHAZE | | | | |
| 2 | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | × . | | |
| 5 | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | |

JAN 0 7 2015

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 1 of 2

388

7

8

9

10

| | BLM Date Stamp | PHOENIX, ARIZONN | 2015 JAN - 2 P 3: 0 | DIN DECEMED |
|------|----------------------|------------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{/3}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{/4}$ at least $\underline{3}$ $\underline{3}$ $\underline{3}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: ____

| JOHN GUERRA, Sel. GUERRA, DAN | rel Schutzer DAnneyKers. |
|--|--|
| | MAILHENANCE & TOMPROTE OND FRAILS ACCESS |
| 12 A out of site. Remove & Repaires for | on usuanteal quests destructions. Mantan |
| postiling & SIGNAGE & ON SILE MOte | NO other markers of posting in AREA |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F | Public, this 30 th day of <u>Dec</u> 20 <u>14</u> |
| By: John J. Guerra Notary Public Church D. Wulthe My Commission Expires Suly 14 2018 | CHERYL D. WILTBANK Notary Public, State of Arizona Greenlee County My Commission Expires July 14, 2018 |
| Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.bim.gov/az | No. of Claims: $x \$10 = \$/0 - 22$ Check No.: $M - O$ Init. A |

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

JOHN J. GUERRA P.D. BOX 765 CINTON, AZ 85533 2015 JAN -2 P 2:52

PHOENIX, I DIZONA

3968 7014 0510 0001 AZ SHALE OFFICE/B.L.M. AHL. public ROOM I N. CENTRAL AVE. Suite 800 Phoener, AZumunity Multipulling

TENIX AL 352

EC 2014 PH 31



FOREVER

THIS ENVELOPE IS RECYCLABLE AND MADE WITH 30% POST CONSUMER CONTENT 🚼



Certified Fiber Sourcing www.stiprogram.org

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3202986

Transaction #: 3296531 **Date of Transaction:** 01/05/2015

CUSTOMER:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 765 CLIFTON,AZ 85533-0765 US

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------|------|---|-----------------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL (1) 2014 | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| TOTAL: \$10 | | | | | \$10.00 |

| | | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | |
|---|-----------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 01/02/2015 |
| | CHECK NO: | 205786668868 | | |
| x | NAME: | GUERRA, JOHN J | | |
| | | PO BOX 765 | | |
| | | CLIFTON AZ 85533-0765 US | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



| Form 3830-2 (October 2013) | U ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT | | FORM APPRO | OVED |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATI | ON fm | OMB NO. 100 Expires: Octobe | |
| | SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 | | | |
| The undersigned and all of America on Septembe The undersigned have pethe undersigned must file The undersigned underst a notice of intent to hold The undersigned underst intent to hold for these si The undersigned underst document with the BLM The mining claims, mill | is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or r_1 , 20.14 . erformed the assessment work required by law for each min e an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land N and that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 3 and that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this wai ites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3 and and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the m CLAIM OR SITE NAME | tunnel sites located and maintained on ing claim listed prior to filing this wai Management (BLM) by the December e due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those cla 30th following the filing of this waiver ver and be waived from payment of th 0th following the filing of this waiver. 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording exceed five years, or both. maintenance fees is requested are: | Federal lands in the l ver and understand th 30th following the fil tims in their first asse e maintenance fee, ar | at by filing this ing of this waiv ssment year only nd that a notice o or fraudulent |
| | | | | |
| • | | | | |
| | | | | - States |
| | | | | and the second s |
| | | | PH IN | |
| | | | HOEN AZ | |
| | 11-2 - 11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1- | | | η |
| 0. | | | N D | |
| | | | | 1 |
| JOHN . | the above mining claims and sites are: <u> <u> </u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u> | John J. Dur Owner | S Signature) | |
| 1.0.Bo | X765 - updated (B) - | Cliston | AZ | 8553 |
| | (Owner's Mailing Addre SEP 1 6 2014 | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (0 | Dwner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner | 's Signature) | |
| | SEP 1 6 2014 | | | |
| | (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| ((| Dwner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner | 's Signature) | |
| | (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| | | | | |
| (0 | Dwner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner | 's Signature) | |
| | | | | |

| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | er's Signature) | |
|-------------------------------|--------|-----------------|------------|
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | er's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | er's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Mailing Address) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| | (Own | er's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | | |

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations Hereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this woiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is south. NO
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the wayer is sought. [1]
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notatized designation of 6. agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. \square
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.) 0 511
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

N





Customer Name Update Screen

| Name: GUERRA JOHN J Proprietor #: 2244170 Category: P - PRIVATE Address: PO BOX 765 City: CLIFTON State: AZ Zip: 855330765 UNDELIVERABLE Email: | System ID:MC | | |
|---|---|--------------------------------------|--|
| Category: P - PRIVATE Address: PO BOX 765 City: CLIFTON State: AZ Zip: 855330765 UNDELIVERABLE Email: | Name: GUERRA JOHN J | Lookup | |
| Address: PO BOX 765 City: CLIFTON State: AZ | Proprietor #: 2244170 | Renumber To: | |
| | Address: PO BOX 765 City: CLIFTON State: AZ <u>]</u> Zip: 855330765 UNDELIVERABLE | Per 2015 WVR SEP 16 2014 BY PB | |
| Save Save/Override DataFlux Delete Renumber | Save | | |

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2244170



| Form 3830-2 | DEPARTMENT C | O STATES OF THE INTERIOR | | Am | ac 388717 |
|--|--|--|--|---|---|
| (September 2010) | | ID MANAGEMENT | ۵ | 1 172 | J FORM APPROVED |
| | MAINTENANCE FEE W | AIVER CERTIFICA | TION A | PX 1 | OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013 |
| | SEE INSTRUCT | IONS ON PAGE 2 | | | |
| The undersigned a United States of A. The undersigned has filing this form, an The undersigned un assessment year or The undersigned un that a notice of inter- that a notice of inter- that description of the that a docume | ave performed the assessment affidavit of assessment work r nderstand that if the assessment aly), a notice of intent to hold r nderstand that mill and tunnel r ent to hold for these sites is req nderstand and acknowledge that ent with the Bureau of Land Ma | n or lewer mining claim work required by law f must be recorded by the it work obligation has r eciting this condition n sites may also be listed juired to be recorded by at pursuant to 43 U.S.C magement may result i | ns, mill, or tunnel s or each mining clai b December 30th fo ot yet come due un ust be recorded by upon this waiver a the December 30t . 1212 and 18 U.S. | ites located and m m listed prior to fi illowing the filing ider 30 U.S.C. 28 (the December 30t nd be waived from h immediately foll C. 1001, the filing 50 000 a price to | aintained on Federal lands in the ling this waiver and understand the of this waiver. for those claims in their first h following the filing of this waive payment of the maintenance fee, owing the filing of this waiver. or recording of a false, fictitious, means the maintenance functions, |
| . The mining claims | , mill or tunnel sites for which CLAIM OR SITE | this waiver from paym | ent of the maintena | nce fees is request | ed are: |
| D | | NAME | | | RDATION SERIAL NUMBER |
| Purp | le HAZE | | \checkmark | 3887 | 17 |
| • | | | | | |
| • | <u>.</u> | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | ····· | | | |
| • | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | 1 |
| • | | | | | |
| 0. | | A | | | |
| / | ts) of the above mining claims a <i>Gune new</i> Owner's Name - Please Print) <i>1734</i> (Street or P.O. Box) <i>Az</i> (State) | | | | s Signature) |
| (C | Dwner's Name - Please Print) | | | (Owner's | s Signature) |
| | (Street or P.O. Box) | | | | M AZ STATE |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | | STATE STATE |
| | | | | Quimad | NOD |
| | Owner's Name - Please Print) | | | (Owners | |
| | Owner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) | | | | |

3/5

| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | | (Owner's | Signature) | |
|-------------------------------|-----------|--------|---------------|------------|------------|
| | | | A STATE STATE | | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | | (City) | | (State) | (Zip Code |
| | | | | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | | (Owner's | Signature) | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | | (City) | | (State) | (Zip Code |
| | | | | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | 1 3 3 | | (Owner's | Signature) | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | | (City) | | (State) | (Zip Code |
| | | | | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | | (Owner's | Signature) | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | · | (City) | | (State) | (Zip Code) |

INSTRUCTIONS

- This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 1. CFR Part 3830). 2.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 4.
- All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5.
- All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 6. agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 7.
- This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the 8. filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 9. required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



6024179556

|):36:57 a.m. | 08-20-2013 |
|--------------|------------|
|--------------|------------|

·

4/5

| When Recorded Return Document to: |
|--|
| JOHN J. GUERRA |
| P.O. Boy 1734 |
| Clifton AZ |
| 85533 |
| Check here is this is a change of address. |
| Telephone: |
| E-mail address: |

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

| 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>GREENLEE</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>JOHN</u> Scheren | BLM Date | PHOE | 2013 SI | BLMA | |
|---|------------------|------|------------------|-----------|---|
| 3. Reside at (Address) 172 PARK AUE | Stamp | | EP | REC | 8 |
| (219 PORKAUE JAME place) | | (A | Ē | THE | |
| City Cliftan County GREENREE | | RIZ | \triangleright | OF OF | |
| State A2 Zip 8333 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a | citizen of the I | | 200 States | Contra th | |

Г

s of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

| | | (optional) Mining District; | GREENILES | County | , Arizona. | |
|-------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--|--------|------------|-----|
| Line No. | AMC NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC |
| 1 | 388717 | Pupple HAZE | | | | |
| 2 | | | | ~ | | |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | |



Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANUE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

| | | | BLM Date Stamp | PHOENIX, | DOIS SEP |
|----|--|---|----------------------|----------|----------|
| 7 | | | | ARIZO | P-4 A 8 |
| 8 | | • | | A | FICE |
| 9 | | | | | |
| 10 | | | | | |

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $/2_{and}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $/3_{and}$ at least \$ 200^{-1}_{and} dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: ____

| Jathel Guseen, Soe Guseen, B. | LAILLE Young, JAY GLEEDA |
|---|---|
| 8. That the work and improvements performed were: _/ | |
| SECURE WORK AREA & 3 | 1/2 IMPROVE LEASIS # |
| Land permitted and | Iquage of posting in this prea |
| S. Duice. | ath in Annual 2 |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F | Public, this 29th day of August 2013 |
| By: John J. Guerra Notary Public Chenge D. Wel | A Complete County My Comm. Expires July 14, 2014 |
| My Commission Expires July 14, 201 | 4 |
| Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov | No. of Claims: $1 x \$10 = \10.22 Check No.: 1934 Init. 144 Receipt No.: $2\$75274$ For BLM Use Only |
| 9ª, 🚍 | Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2 |

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

CERTIFIED MAIL 3956 WAnderson Thatchen Az 85552 U.S. POSTAGE PAID CLIFTON.AZ 85533 AUG 30, 13 AMOUNT UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE \$5.65 1000 9532 1756 1001 1300 7008 85004 Bureth of Lited Managineent HORN To Suzy CRUZ IN Central Ave Suite 8000 Dir A- 85004 442 BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2013 SEP -4 A 8:2 IN Central Ave Suite 8 PHOENIX Az 85004442

THIS ENVELOPE IS RECYCLABLE AND MADE WITH 30% POST CONSUMER BONTENT gro.msrgorgram.org PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 (Transfer from service label) 2752 2000 0052 8007 2856 2. Article Number 7644416028 2A XINDOH9 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Say [] lisM beruzni D C.O.D. Jail POOS stin D Registered C Return Receipt for Merchandise 3. Service Type □ Express Mail INCEPTIAL AUC 2 Suzy Crew 2 SureAud LAnd Manag If YES, enter delivery address below: 1. Article Addressed to: ON D D. Is delivery address different from item 1? or on the front if space permits. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) so that we can return the card to you. C. Date of Delivery Print your name and address on the reverse □ Addressee X item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. T Agent Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

© NSPS 2012

1 Comez

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2875774

Transaction #: 2961836 Date of Transaction: 09/05/2013

CUSTOMER:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 1734 CLIFTON,AZ 85533-1734 US

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|-------------|--|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | , | MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2014 / POL (1) 2013 | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | ΤΟΤΑ | L: | \$10.00 |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|------------------------------------|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | 08/30/2013 | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 09/04/2013 | | | | |
| | CHECK NO: | 4934 | | | | | | |
| | | GOMEZ, MARTA 3956 W ANDERSON ST | | | | | | |
| | | THATCHER AZ 85552 US | | | | | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

When Recorded Return Document to:

| 6 | 41 J. GUERRA |
|------------|--|
| <i>P</i> . | 0. Box 1734 |
| C | IFTONI. A.E. |
| | 85533 |
| | Check here is this is a change of address. |
| Tele | phone: |

E-mail address:

| AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK | | | | | | ٦ |
|--|----------------------|--|---------------|----------|---|---|
| 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>GREENILEE</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>JO 4XI</u> J. <u>GISEREA</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>Y9</u> <u>PARK</u> AUE = 172 | BLM Date Stamp | PHOENIX, ART | INI DEC 28 PI | RECEIVED | • | |
| City Clifford County Greesslee | | 1 - 1995 - 1995 | | <u> </u> | | |

State <u>Az</u>Zip <u>85533</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the

| | (optional) Mining District; CREENCEE County, Arizona. | | | | | | | |
|-------------|---|-----------------|--|-----|-----|-----|--|--|
| Line No. | | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC | | |
| 1 | 388717 | Purple HACE | | | | | | |
| 2 | | V | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | | | |

expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Form: MCF108 Page 1 of 2

Revised Jan. 2006

IN COMPANY ENTERS · 1-14-13

| BI Da Sta | | | PHOENIX, ARIZARA | 2012 DEC 28 P 12: 13 | RECEIVED |
|-----------------|--|--|------------------|----------------------|----------|
| | | | | | |

| | 7 | | | |
|---|----------|---|---|--|
| | 8 | | | |
| - | <u> </u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| ŀ | 9 | | | |
| - | 10 | | L | |

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

RUSS PACKEN JOHN GUEREA, DANIEL SCHUCKE, 8. That the work and improvements performed were: RAS pastila. STOLIAGE APOIL oots: 60 RAN Signature 9. Dated: 12 2 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this _24 th day of LYDIA RANDL F Notary Public GREENL FORF DYU Bv: COUNTY ٨v May 21, 2015 Notary Public

My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 =**Bureau of Land Management** Init Check No .: **Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: 2 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2715578

Transaction #: 2797966 Date of Transaction: 12/31/2012

CUSTOMER:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 1734 CLIFTON,AZ 85533-1734 US

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|---------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL - 1 | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | ΤΟΤΑ | AL: | \$10.00 |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|--|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 12/28/2012 | | | | |
| | CHECK NO: | 5037 | | | | | | |
| | 11 1 | GOMEZ, MARTA 3956 W ANDERSON ST THATCHER AZ 85552 US | | | | | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

UNIT STATES DEPARTMEN THE INTERIOR Form 3830-2 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED (September 2010) OMB NO. 1004-0114 MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION Expires: August 31, 2013 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 30 12 and ending on September 1, 30 13. 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1 2012. 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER 1 1 ADE 40010 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: NERR (Owner's Name - Please Print) **Owner's** Signature OX 1734 (Street or P.O. Box (State) (City) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) -0 (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Continued on page 2)

| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|---------------------|---------|------------|--|--|
| | | | | | | |
| * | (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) | | | | |
| | (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code | | |
| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) | | | | |
| | (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) | | | | |
| | (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | |

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



| | e , | | teres and the second | | | 1 - 1 0 | |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|--|---|----------------|--|--------------------------|----------|
| When R | ecorded Retur | rn Document to: | | | AMC | 3887 | (.) |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Che | eck here is this | s is a change of address. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| AFFIDA | | ORMANCE OF ANNUAL W | | | | 2 | 2 |
| | | | | | Č. | | |
| 1. State | of Arizona, Co | ounty of <u>GREENLE</u> 1 J. GUERRA | E <u>E</u> ss: BL | М | | W | CE |
| 2. I (Nan | ne) <u>10 Hr.</u> | 1 J. GUERRA | Dat Sta | | | ••• | |
| 3. Resid | e at (Address) | 172 PARK A | | mp | G | 440-000 490-000 | |
| | | | | | | \bigcirc | |
| City(| 1. 1. HON | County Gra | ceenslee | | | | |
| U.S.C. 1 correct a | 001 pertaining | 33 being duly sworn, dep and that all of the facts set for to the filing of false, fictitious best of my knowledge, infor address (If not shown in Items | orth in this affidavit, subject to , or fraudulent statements w mation and belief | o the provisio | ns and nen | alties of 1 | R |
| 5. That I expense | am personally of the owner(s | acquainted with the mining os) of said claim(s). Said contig (optional) Mining District; | guous group of claims, listed | l on this docu | re made by ment, are s v, Arizona. | and at the ituated in | - the |
| Line No. | AMC NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC |] |
| 1 | 388717 | PLIEPLE HAEE | | 45 | 30E | 20 | SW QUAD |
| 2 | | , | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | | 1 |
| 2 | | | | | | | - |
| 4 | | | | | | n | - |
| 5 | | | | | | | - |
| 6 | | | | | | | |

e

.

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

AT 1/18/12
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

| | BLM Date Stamp | - | 201 DEC 30 PH | RECEIVED |
|--|----------------------|---|----------------|----------|
| | | | 5 5 6000000 | |
| | | | | 1 |
| | | | | 1 |
| | | | | 1 |

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{\bigcirc}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{\bigcirc}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{\bigcirc}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _

| Justial Gurrock, Joe GURRA | 2. DANiel Sc | HULLE, | 1 |
|---|---------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| 8. That the work and improvements performed were: | CARRY Wood | & tarps, imp | novem en Is |
| to WORK AREA. ReplAce | materials 1 | OR CAMPSILE | CLEAN |
| teails, Re-post. Autein | 10 OtheRT MA | CKERS OR POSTS | ARE Athis |
| 9. Dated: 12 - 2 9 - // Signature: | Duene | - | AREN |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary I | Public, this <u>297/1</u> | day of <u>December</u> 20 | // |
| By: John J Guerra | | | |
| Notary Public for m Mapon | | OFFICIAL S | EAL PIER |
| | | NOTARY PUBLIC - Stat GRAHAM COL My Comm. Expires De | te of Arizona JNTY ec. 11, 2014 |
| | No. of Claims: | / x \$10 = $/D$ | |
| Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office | Check No.: 52/4 | 5_ Init HUL | C |
| www.az.blm.gov | Receipt No.: 24 | 192189 | |
| | For BLM Use Only | | |
| l l | | | |

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

JOHN GUERRA P.O. Box 1703 Clifford, AZ 85J33 RECEIVED DEFICE Real Street 1118



BUREAU OF LAND MANIAGEMENIT

#1 XI. CENTRAL SUITE 800 PhOENIX AZ 85004

JOHN GUERRA P.O. Box 1703 Clifford, AZ A DEC TO PM 1: 09 85333 70 2120 0003 8837 6125 THIN DEC 30 BUREAU of LAND MANAGEMENT #1 XI. Central SUITE 800 Phoenix AZ 85004 8500434427

| Bureau of Land Management | Receipt | | |
|--|---------|---------|---|
| LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE | | | |
| PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 | No: | 2492189 | |
| Phone: 602-417-9200 | | | |
| Fransaction #: 2569040 | | r. | |
| Date of Transaction: 01/03/2012 | | | |
| CUSTOMER: | | ж. | |
| JOHN J GUERRA | | | ٦ |
| PO BOX 1703 | | | |
| CLIFTON,AZ 85533-1703 US | | | |

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|------------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL 2011/1 | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | TOTA | L: | \$10.00 |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A | | | |
| | TYPE: | CHECK | RECEIVED: | 12/29/2011 | | | |
| 2 | CHECK NO: | 5215 | | | | | |
| | NAME: | GUERRA, JOHN J | | | | | |
| | | PO BOX 1703 | | 2 | | | |
| | | CLIFTON AZ 85533-1703 US | | | | | |

| REMARKS | |
|---------|--|
| | |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

| Form 3830-2 (September 2010) | UNIT STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION | FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013 |
|--|--|--|
| | SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 | (592) |
| The undersigned au United States of Ar The undersigned ha filing this form, an The undersigned ur assessment year on The undersigned ur that a notice of inte The undersigned ur fraudulent document | valuer is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1 $\cancel{2}$ and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tur- merica on September 1, 2611 . Any performed the assessment work required by law for each mining affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30 inderstand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come d ly), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded inderstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this wai and to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December inderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 in twith the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the mai | nel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the g claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that l 0th following the filing of this waiver. Iue under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first ed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. iver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, an er 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. intenance fees is requested are: |
| | CLAIM OR SITE NAME | BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER |
| Pueple | HAZE | V 388717 |
| | ts) of the above mining claims and sites are: | m Juena (Owner's Signature) |
| NORENC (City) | (State) BS5-90 (Zip Code) | -0 ~ |
| (0 | Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) |
| | (Street or P.O. Box) | RECEIVED AZ STATE OFF AUG 31 A ID: ENIX, ARIZON |
| (City) | (State) (Zip Code) | |
| (C | Wwner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) |
| | (Street or P.O. Box) | 1/2011 - TS OMPUTER |
| (City) Continued on page 2) | (State) (Zip Code) ENTERED INTO CO | OMPUTER 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/ |

| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------|--|--|
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | er's Signature) | | | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | er's Signature) | | | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | er's Signature) | | | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | |

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

| | PHOENIX, ARIZI | 2011 AUG 31 A 1 | RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OF | |
|----|----------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| FO | | CIA <u>Ľ</u> U: W | SEONLY | |
| | | | | |

AMC 3887

| when Recorded Return Document to: | |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| JAHNI J. GUERRA | |
| P.O. Box 220 | |
| MORENCI AZ | |
| 85540 | |

Check here is this is a change of address.

* • · · · · · · ·

Telephone:

••••••

S & 3/1

P. 02

E-mail address:

| A second from the second se | a channel a start and a sta |
|--|--|
| AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK | |
| | SB: BLM. X 29 |
| 2. I (Name) 10 42 GUERRA 3. Reside at (Address) 49 DARK AUF | - Stamp ARIZ |
| A LONG CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRAC | ONA SP |
| City Clifford County GREENIEE | and the second |

State <u>A2</u> Zip <u>B55 40</u> being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filling of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

(optional) Mining District: Grace

descention of the second

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

| ſ | 1 | _ (optional) mining clource _ | - Alffelette | County | , Arizona. | |
|-------------|--------|-------------------------------|--|--------|------------|-----|
| Line No. | AMC | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) | TWP | RNG | SEC |
| 1 | 388717 | PURPLE HARE "1 | | 45 | 30-E | 20 |
| 2 | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | · . | 1 | | |

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

DES/CFIETON

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

Dec 28 2010 12:04

| | | ADV AAAA 7 |
|------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| CEIDANT OF | PERFORMANCE UF ANNUAL W | UKK - page 2 |
| LLINWAH AL | PER ORIGINAL OF THE PER | |

7

8

9

10

тария стория и или на Б* 03

| • | BLM Date Stamp | PHOENIX, ARIZONA | 2010 DEC 29 A 10: 5 | BLMAZSTATE OFFIG |
|------|----------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| | | | · | |
| | | | | |
| | | <u></u> | | |
| | | | | · |

| That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>9</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on |
|--|
| |
| optember 1, 20 10 at least \$ 200, entry during worth of work and the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of on said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of |
| contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work. |
| writebooks droup of claufts for the benefit of all, for the densy the benefit of all, for the densy |

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____

| Dard SCHULLZE , Joe General Lay Com | Que Parkan Jorne Gasseen |
|--|--|
| Dart SCHULZE, Joe Greenen , 104 (51) | Ret Sub Harry, Vone a cert |
| 8. That the work and improvements performed were | : Mandreson on site, Improvements. |
| and preess pourtes & tearly | Check & maintains all sequese |
| | nackers or signings reamed Olam area |
| 9. Dated: 12-17-10 Signature: | 2. Augur |
| | The Public this 27th day of Dec. 2010 |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Note | |
| By: John J. (Inerra | BERTA MANUZ |
| Notary Public Beta Maun | GREENLEE COUNTY |
| My Commission Expires <u>M-2-13</u> | My Comm. Expires July 2, 2013 |
| ······································ | No. of Claims: $/ x $10 = 1000$ |
| Bureau of Land Management | Check No.: \underline{CC} Init. \underline{SC} |
| Arizona State Office | |
| www.az.pim.gov | Receipt No.: <u>22703</u> /7 |
| | For BLM Use Only |
| | |
| | Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 |
| | Page 2 of 2 |

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Dec 58 5010 15:04

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: Receipt

No:

2270317

Transaction #: 2342012 **Date of Transaction:** 12/29/2010

1

CUSTOMER:

JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 220 MORENCI,AZ 85540-0220 US

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|---------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL (1) | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | ТОТА | L: | \$10.00 |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|--|------------|------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| NOTE: Ite | NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO". | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A | | | | | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED: | 12/29/2010 | | | | | |
| | | GUERRA, JOHN J PO BOX 220 MORENCI AZ 85540-0220 US | | | | | | | |
| | CARD NO: | XXXXXXXXXXX6653 | AUTH CODE: | 001816 | | | | | |
| | NAME ON CARD: | MARTA GOMEZ | | | | | | | |
| | EXPIRES: 04/2012 | | | | | | | | |
| | SIGNATURE: | | | | | | | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



AMC 388717

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2010 and ending at noon on September 1, 2011 4.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

| CLAIM | OR SITE NAME | BIM RECORDATION CERTIFICATION |
|--|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. PURPLE HACE 41 | | BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER |
| 2. | | , 388717 |
| 3. | | |
| 4. | | |
| 5. | | |
| 6. | | |
| 7. | | |
| 8. | | |
| 9. | | |
| 10. | | |
| The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining cla | | |
| <u>Votta</u> <u>P.O. Box</u> <u>Owner's Name - Please Pr</u> <u>P.O. Box</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>MORENCE</u> (City) (State) | int) (Zip Code) | And Gowner's Signature) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Pri | nt) | (Owner's Signature) |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | | |
| (City) (State) | (Zip Code) | |
| Owner's Name - Please Prin | nt) | (Owner's Signature) |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | | |
| (City) (State) | (Zip Code) | |
| Continued on page 2) | | |
| E | NTERED INTO | COMPUTER |

^{3.} The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

| | | L Cimeture) | |
|---|--|--|---|
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner | 's Signature) | |
| (/~ b ls). | | (5) | (Zip Code) |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (21) (000) |
| | | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owne | r's Signature) | |
| (Owner's reality - reality - | | | (7 in Code) |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| | | | |
| | (Owne | r's Signature) | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | | | |
| | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | | | |
| | 10 | 1 (1) (1) | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owne | er's Signature) | |
| | | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (3.007) | |
| INSTRUC | 7 This form must be filed no assessment year in the BLM Si | Le du Gastambar le | t for the uncomin |
| This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. | recorded, of the waiver cannot waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for an 1999, in the proper BLM State 6 8. For all mining claims which affidavit of labor on or before filing of this waiver. For all record a notice of intent to ho following the filing of this wai 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also payment of the maintenance required to be filed by the Decord of the context of the second of the context of the | r 2000, which begins at m ad file for a waiver no late Office). require assessment work, the December 30th imme other mining claims or sit ld on or before the Decem ver. | oon on September er than September you must record diately following t es waived, you mu ber 30th immediate r and be waived fre hold for these sites |
| NOTICE/BURDEN H | IOURS STATEMENT | and inform to | ou that |
| NOTICE BOOKDENT I The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information ensured in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver | established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is require benefit. BLM would like you to know that Federal agency-sponsored informat OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this hours) per response, including maintaining data, and completi regarding this burden estimate, Department of the Interior, Bur Information Collection Clearance St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240. FOR OI SS:Z.C. BOILLIO | he implementing regulation ed in accordance with the syou do not have to respon- ation collection unless it dis form is estimated to aver g time to review instruc- ng and reviewing the for or any other aspect of the reau of Land Management Officer (WO-630), Mail S AV :XINBOILD FFICIAL USE ONLY OE 9NV 0107 | ns at 43 CFR 3830. statute to obtain you to to this, or any oth splays a currently va rage 20 minutes (. ctions, gathering a m. Direct comme his form, to the U (1004.0114) Bur |
| claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver anowed. Familie to of waiver information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i. | ,ĒĎ | BLANZSZY | |

When Recorded Return Document to:

|) | |
|----|-------|
| 78 | 8:540 |
| | 98 |

AMC 388717

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: _____

E-mail address: _____

| AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK | | an an Sad | ~~~ | |
|--|----------------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------|
| 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>GREENCEE</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>JOHAL TEGUEREA</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>103 CUPRITE</u> | BLM Date Stamp | UENIX, ARIZO | 01 DEC 29 P 12: | RECEIVED |
| P.J. 30X JJ () City <u>MOREALC</u> County <u>CIREEARE</u> State <u>AZZip 85540</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub | a citizen of the U | nited S | 2L | more than |

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

| | (optional) Mining District; <u>Greenlee</u> County, Arizona. | | | | | | | |
|--------------|--|-----------------|--|--------------|-----|-----|--|--|
| Line, No. | AMC NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME | COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) TWP | | RNG | SEC | | |
| 14 | 388717 | PURPCE HARE ", | | 6 . , | | . د | | |
| 2 | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | 5 4 | · · | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | | | |

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

JAN 62010

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

| | | BLM Date Stamp | ZINA DEC 29 P 12: 24 | RECEIVED RECEIVED |
|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | 1,1 |
| | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | | | | |

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{08}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{09}$ at least $\frac{12}{200}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _

HA 8. That the work and improvements performed were: 100 9. Dated: ENG. Signature day of NOV. 20 09 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this BERTA MANUZ Bv: Notary Public - Arizona Greenlee County Notary Public Commission Expires July 2, 2013 My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 **Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: Init **Arizona State Office** CReceipt No.: lowww.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

2060465

| Turner 4, 0106690 | |
|-------------------------------|-----|
| Transaction #: 2126682 | |
| Data of Transcations 12/20/20 | 200 |
| Date of Transaction: 12/29/20 | 109 |

| CUSTOMER: | JOHN J GUERRA |
|-----------|--------------------------|
| | PO BOX 220 |
| | MORENCI,AZ 85540-0220 US |

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|---------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL (1) | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | TOT | AL: | \$10.00 |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|--|------------|------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| NOTE: It | NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO". | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | AMOUNT: | AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A | | | | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED: | 12/29/2009 | | | | | |
| | | GUERRA, JOHN J PO BOX 220 MORENCI AZ 85540-0220 US | | | | | | | |
| | CARD NO: | XXXXXXXXXXX8625 | AUTH CODE: | D74726 | | | | | |
| | NAME ON CARD: | JOHN J GUERRA | | | | | | | |
| | EXPIRES: | 07/2012 | | | | | | | |
| | SIGNATURE: | | ····· | | | | | | |

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1 2001 and ending at noon on September 1 2010
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2009.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

| | CLAIM OR SITE NAME | | | BLM RECORDATION S | ERIAL NUMBER |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|------------|------|---------------------|--------------|
| 1. Purple Ha | ZE =1 | | | 388717 L | |
| 2. | | | | | |
| 3. | | | | | |
| 4. | | | | | |
| 5. | | | | | |
| 6. | | | | | |
| 7. | | | | | |
| 8. | | | | | |
| 9. | x | | | | |
| 10. | | | | 0 | |
| P.O. Box J2 | S Name - Please Print) | | John | (Owner's Signature) | <u>0</u> |
| | | | | HOL | -M A |
| (Owner | 's Name - Please Print) | | | (Owner's Signature) | REC |
| (St | reet or P.O. Box) | | | A | TATE |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | | QU |
| | | | | ON A 13 | FIC |
| (Owner' | s Name - Please Print) | Si 113 | | (Owner's Signature) | |
| | reet or P.O. Box) | 2013 | | NIERED | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | (SB2 100 | |
| (Continued on page 2) | | | | 2992 | |

38871

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010

| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owne | r's Signature) | |
|--|---|---|--|
| (owner's Name - Freuse Frink) | (o mic. | o bigilitate) | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owne | r's Signature) | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owne | r's Signature) | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| | | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owne | r's Signature) | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) |
| INSTRU | CTIONS | | |
| This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. | This form must be filed no l assessment year in the BLM Sta recorded, or the waiver cannot b waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State O For all mining claims which re affidavit of labor on or before t filing of this waiver. For all ot record a notice of intent to hold following the filing of this waive Mill and tunnel sites may also b payment of the maintenance fear required to be filed by the Decer | te Office where the minir e granted by the BLM. (2000, which begins at nu- file for a waiver no late flice). equire assessment work, y the December 30th immed her mining claims or site on or before the December r. e listed upon this waiver a notice of intent to h | ng claims or sites are example: to obtain a soon on September 1, r than September 1, you must record an diately following the swaived, you must ber 30th immediately and be waived from old for these sites is |
| NOTICE/BURDEN H | IOURS STATEMENT | | |
| The Privacy Act of 1974, <i>as amended</i> , and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. | The Paperwork Reduction Act of 199 This information is being collected for a waiver from the payment of \$ established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is required benefit. | to allow the BLM to dete 100 per mining claim or implementing regulations | ermine if you qualify site maintenance fee at 43 CFR 3830. A |
| PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the | BLM would like you to know that you Federal agency-sponsored informatic OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this for hours) per response, including t maintaining data, and completing | n collection unless if disp rm is estimated to avera ime to review instructi and reviewing the form | lays a currently valid ge 20 minutes (.33 ions, gathering and Direct comments |
| may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. | regarding this burden estimate, or Department of the Interior, Burea Information Collection Clearance Of St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240. VNOZIMV VIN FOR OFFI | | is form, to the U.S. (1004-0114) Bureau op 401 LS, 1849 C |
| EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i. | C31 D S: #3 C2TATE OFFICE ECEIVED | ZAMJa | |

| P.O. BOX 220 MOREALCI | $\frac{REPRA}{AZ}$ | | | | iA . | |
|---|---|--|--|---|--|---|
| Check here is the Telephone: | his is a change of add | ress | | | HVMC | 388717 |
| Telephone: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| AFFIDAVIT OF PERF | ORMANCE OF ANNU | JAL WORK | | ka a Sanatha aktiva aktiv Martina (arta aktiva Martina (arta) | antina antina antina antina antina antina 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 | |
| 1. State of Arizona, Cou 2. I (Name) | unty of GREE | Q(EE) | A Statemen | | 011 ci | 0 |
| - OHA | J. C. (7/16- | RA | SS: | BLM Date | DENI) | N N |
| 3. Reside at (Address) | 102 (11.00 | ite | | Stamp | $\sim \omega$ | REC |
| P.O. Box 2 | 20 | | | | AR | THE V |
| City MORENCE | County | Creecu | | 1 | | ED P |
| Pightan Lip 000 7 | being duly and | | | J | 2 0 | 1 |
| US and yours of age, and | d that all of the facts s | et forth in the | say that I am a c | itizen of the | Inited Stat | [TT] |
| U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to | the filing of false for | or ion in this | affidavit subian | i and i and i | Simed State | AS more the |
| State <u>A2</u> Zip <u>8554</u> eighteen years of age, and U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to correct according to the be towner's name and addr | the filing of false, fictiti est of my knowledge, in ress (If not shown in It | ious, or fraudu nformation and ems 1-3 above | affidavit, subject lent statements belief.)) | to the provis with the Unit | ions and pe d States, a | es, more than enalties of 18 are true and |
| That Less | ress (If not shown in It | nformation and ems 1-3 above | d belief.) | with the Unit | ed States, a | are true and |
| That Less | ress (If not shown in It | nformation and ems 1-3 above | d belief.) | with the Unit | ed States, a | are true and |
| That I am personally acquert | uainted with the mining said claim(s). Said cor | nformation and ems 1-3 above g claim(s). The | work and impre | with the Unit | ed States, a | are true and |
| That I am personally acquired and the owner(s) of structure (op and the owner(s)) of structure (op a structure of the owner(s)) of structure of the owner(s) of s | ress (If not shown in It uainted with the minin said claim(s). Said cor ptional) Mining District | nformation and ems 1-3 above g claim(s). The | work and impre | ovements we | re made by | are true and |
| That I am personally acquired and the owner(s) of structure (op and the owner(s)) of structure (op a structure of the owner(s)) of structure of the owner(s) of s | uainted with the mining said claim(s). Said cor | nformation and ems 1-3 above g claim(s). The ntiguous group ; <u>GREEN</u> COUNTY B | work and impro | ovements we ovements docu | re made by ment, are s | are true and |
| That I am personally acquer of the owner(s) ot | ress (If not shown in It uainted with the mining said claim(s). Said cor ptional) Mining District CLAIM/SITE NAME | nformation and ems 1-3 above g claim(s). The ntiguous group | work and impro | ovements we | re made by | are true and |
| That I am personally acquer of the owner(s) ot | ress (If not shown in It uainted with the minin said claim(s). Said cor ptional) Mining District | nformation and ems 1-3 above g claim(s). The ntiguous group ; <u>GREEN</u> COUNTY B | work and impro | ovements we ovements docu | re made by ment, are s | are true and |
| That I am personally acquirence of the owner(s) of the owner(s | ress (If not shown in It uainted with the mining said claim(s). Said cor ptional) Mining District CLAIM/SITE NAME | nformation and ems 1-3 above g claim(s). The ntiguous group ; <u>GREEN</u> COUNTY B | work and impro | ovements we ovements docu | re made by ment, are s | are true and |
| That I am personally acquer That I am personally acquer (opense of the owner(s) of some (opense of the owner(s) opense of the ow | ress (If not shown in It uainted with the mining said claim(s). Said cor ptional) Mining District CLAIM/SITE NAME | nformation and ems 1-3 above g claim(s). The ntiguous group ; <u>GREEN</u> COUNTY B | work and impro | ovements we ovements docu | re made by ment, are s | are true and |
| That I am personally acquer That I am personally acquer (opense of the owner(s) of s (opense of the owner(s) opense of the owner(s) ope | ress (If not shown in It uainted with the mining said claim(s). Said cor ptional) Mining District CLAIM/SITE NAME | nformation and ems 1-3 above g claim(s). The ntiguous group ; <u>GREEN</u> COUNTY B | work and impro | ovements we ovements docu | re made by ment, are s | are true and |
| That I am personally acquer That I am personally acquer (opense of the owner(s) of some (opense of the owner(s) opense of the ow | ress (If not shown in It uainted with the mining said claim(s). Said cor ptional) Mining District CLAIM/SITE NAME | nformation and ems 1-3 above g claim(s). The ntiguous group ; <u>GREEN</u> COUNTY B | work and impro | ovements we ovements docu | re made by ment, are s | are true and |

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

221/15/09 1/50.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK – page 2

| VIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|----------------|
| | | BLM Date Stamp | | PHOENIX, ARIZONA | 2008 DEC 30 P | RECEIVE | |
| | | | | ANDZ | | OFFICE | |
| | | | | | + | | |
| | | | | | + | | |
| | | | | | -+ | | |
| | | | L | L | | | |
| said claim(s) or upon one or more of a tiguous group of claims for the benefit of at the following persons were employed | to perform the work a $DAMMY$ | and improver | nents desci | ibed he $\frac{1}{2}$ | RAI | s ls | I |
| said claim(s) or upon one or more of a tiguous group of claims for the benefit of at the following persons were employed $DAHIEL$ SchulzE hat the work and improvements performing the outphout the AREA. | f all, not including the to perform the work a $DAMAY$ ad were: $MAMAY$ | And improven Kerst JANE 19912 AREA AREA BREA | $\frac{\int 0H}{B u/c}$ | ibed he <u>x</u> C <u>y</u> C C | rein: TUE <u>RA</u> ush 1 ove | IS NG TAN | I |
| at the following persons were employed ()AMIEL SCHUZE hat the work and improvements perform <u>beoughout the Area</u> . <u>at de Mini Wig eock</u> ated: <u>1226-08</u> Signature: SSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before m <u>And Wierre</u> ary Public <u>arwf</u> , 4 | f all, not including the to perform the work a $DAMAY$ ad were: $MAMAY$ | And improven Kerst JANE 19912 AREA AREA BREA | Build Build Build Build Build Build CARO | ibed he w C w C w C w C w C w C w C w C | ER ER IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS | 2008 | |
| at the following persons were employed ()AMIEL SCHUZE hat the work and improvements perform <u>beoughout the Area</u> . <u>at de Mini Wig eock</u> ated: <u>1226-08</u> Signature: SSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before m <u>And Wierre</u> ary Public <u>arwf</u> , 4 | f all, not including the to perform the work a <u>DANKY</u> ad were: <u>MAKE</u> <u>Help int d</u> <u>Pock int</u> <u>Pock int</u> <u>and</u> <u>And</u> <u>Help int d</u> <u>Pock int</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>And</u> <u>A</u> | and improver Kerest Jain E Jain E Jain E Jain E Jain E Aree A BREA BR | A CAROL Notary P My Comm. 1 | ibed he w C w C w C w C w C w C w C w C | ER ER IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS | 2008 | |
| at the following persons were employed ()AMIEL SCHUIZE at the following persons were employed ()AMIEL SCHUIZE hat the work and improvements perform <u>heoughout</u> <u>He Anea</u> . <u>en</u> <u>Of Milling pock</u> ated: <u>122608</u> Signature: <u>A</u> SSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before m <u>July</u> <u>July</u> ary Public <u><u>awy</u> <u>A</u> Commission Expires <u>March</u> 4 Preau of Land Management Izona State Office</u> | f all, not including the to perform the work a <u>DANAY</u> ad were: <u>MANAY</u> <u>Help int d</u> <u>Pock int</u> <u>Pock int</u> <u>a Notary Public, this</u> <u>Jecker</u> <u>No. of</u> Check Recei | And improven Kerst JANE 19912 AREA AREA BREA | nents desci $\int O H$ $B \cup k$ $d \in S^{-1}$ $d \in S^{-1}$ | ibed he with the second secon | ER ER IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS | 2008 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 | <u>discape</u> |
| Commission Expires | f all, not including the to perform the work a <u>DANAY</u> ad were: <u>MANAY</u> <u>Help int d</u> <u>Pock int</u> <u>Pock int</u> <u>a Notary Public, this</u> <u>Jecker</u> <u>No. of</u> Check Recei | ind improver Kerest Jain E Jain E | nents desci $\int O H$ $B \cup k$ $d \in S^{-1}$ $d \in S^{-1}$ | ibed he with the second secon | $\frac{RA}{Sh1}$ | Form: Pavised | |

~

. .

| United States Department | of the Interior |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| Bureau of Land Mar | nagement |
| BUSINESS & SUPPORT | SVCS DIV |
| ONE N CENTRAL AVE | SUITE 800 |
| PHOENIX, AZ 8500 | |
| Phone: (602) 417- | 9200 |

Receipt

No:

1847387

| Transaction #: 1907289 Date of Transaction: 12/3 | 0/2008 |
|---|---|
| 1 | JOHN J GUERRA PO BOX 220 MORENCI,AZ 85540-0220 US |

| LINE # | QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------|------|---|---------|---------------|---------|
| 1 | 1.00 | LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC388717/\$10.00 | POL (1) | - n/a - | 10.00 |
| | | | ΤΟΤΑ | .L: | \$10.00 |

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|--|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | AMOUNT: | 10.00 | POSTMARKED: | N/A | | | | |
| | TYPE: | CASH | RECEIVED: | 12/30/2008 | | | | |
| | | GUERRA, JOHN J PO BOX 220 MORENCI AZ 85540-0220 US | | | | | | |

| REMARKS | |
|---------|------|
| | |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

| Non-mining claims, mill or tunnel sites may also be listed upon the waived rank grant waiver in filed for the suscessment year bays, notice of them of the baysessment year only in a notice of them of the baysessment year only in a notice of them of the baysessment year only in a notice of timent to hold resistance in the international material of the suscessment year only in a notice of timent to hold resistance in the international material of the suscessment year only in a notice of timent to hold resistance in the international material of the suscessment year only in a notice of timent to hold resistance in the international material material of the suscessment year only in a notice of timent to hold resistance in the internation of the mathematice in the international material materinde materinde material material material material mater | (Continued on page 2) | |
|---|---|---|
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ONB NO. 1004-014 Expression SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1. This small miner waiver is filled for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2002, and ending at the seconder by the December 30th following the filling of this waiver. The notice of intent to hold for these sites may clobe the intervand to hachonever deta waive of the maintenance fees in | (City) (State) (Zip Code) | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ONB NO. 1004-0114 Express: February 28, 2010 Express: February 28, 2010 1 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2020; and ending at noon on September 1, 2020; and ending at noon on September 1, 2020; and ending at noon on September 1, 2020; and ending at noon on September 1, 2020; 2 The undersigned and at related parties owned ten or fewer mining claim is lated prior to filing this form; an affdavit or sassessment work required by the December 30th following the filing of this waver. 3 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 US.C. 28 (of these claims in their first assessment year obligation has not yet come due under 30 US.C. 28 (of these claims in their first assessment year obligation has not yet come due under 30 US.C. 28 (of these claims in their first assessment year obligation has not yet come due under 30 US.C. 28 (of these claims in their first assessment year obligation has not yet come due under 30 US.C. 28 (of the maintenance for that a notice of innet to hold reseting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th inmediately following the filing of this waver. 6 C.LAIM OR SITE NAME US assessment year begin static a file of the S230,000, a pricent term not to exceed five years, or 1 1 Precence CALMIN OR SITE NAME US assessment year begin static a file of the S230,000, a pricent term not to exceed five years, or 1 1 Precence CALMIN OR SITE NAME US assessment years U | (Street or P.O. Box) | ALLE |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express: February 28, 2010 Express: February 28, 2010 1 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2000; and ending at noon on September 1, 2000; and ending at noon on September 1, 2000; and ending at noon on September 1, 2000; and ending at noon on September 1, 2000; 2 The undersigned and partice sowned ten or fower mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in thu United States of America on Sestemment work required by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 3 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (or those claims in their first assessment year obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (or the sec assessment year obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (or the sec assessment year obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (or the maintenance fe that a notice of innet to hold rothes sites is required by the December 30th inflowing the filing of this waiver. 6 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested for years, or 1. 1 The undersigned understand that management many result in a fine of the S23,0000, aprison term not to exceed for years, or 1. 2 CLAIM OR STE NAME Base 7/7 3 CLAIM OR STE NAME Matter 2000, aprison term not to exceed for years, or 1. 9 | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: Pebruary 28, 2010 Description See INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: Pebruary 28, 2010 Description The undersigned and all related parties owned teg of fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in thuited States of America on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 The undersigned and all related parties owned teg of fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in thuited States of America on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 The undersigned dustrand that if the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this for saver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 2016 (Dilowing the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or triss waiver, or the intersigned understand that mill and lumel sites may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a priorater mont to exceed five years, or the maintenance fee interside that parameter of the maintenance fee interside that parameter from payment of the maintenance fee interside that parameter from payment of the maintenance fee interside that parameter from payment of the maintenance fee interside the maintenance fee i | | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: Pebruary 28, 2010 Description See INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: Pebruary 28, 2010 Description The undersigned and all related parties owned teg of fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in thuited States of America on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 The undersigned and all related parties owned teg of fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in thuited States of America on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 The undersigned dustrand that if the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this for saver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 2016 (Dilowing the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or triss waiver, or the intersigned understand that mill and lumel sites may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a priorater mont to exceed five years, or the maintenance fee interside that parameter of the maintenance fee interside that parameter from payment of the maintenance fee interside that parameter from payment of the maintenance fee interside that parameter from payment of the maintenance fee interside the maintenance fee i | (City) (State) (Zip Code) | STA STA |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express: Pebruary 28, 2010 Description See INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Endersigned and all related parties owned tog of fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2005 and ending at noon on September 1, 2005 The undersigned and all related parties owned tog of fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2005 and ending at noon on September 1, 2005 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed price to filing this form, an affdavit of sassessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 2016; the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and lumel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fe that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and Lawney deget that pursuant of the maintenance fee is requested at: The maintegrate of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fee is requested at: | (Succi of P.O. Box) | OEN AZE |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express: Pebruary 28, 2010 Description See INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 En undersigned and all related parties owned tog of fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2002 and ending at noon on September 1, 2002 The undersigned and all related parties owned tog of fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2002 and ending at noon on September 1, 2002 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed price to filing this form, an affadivi to assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold for thesis sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and lumel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and understand that mill and lumel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant (a do 3) U.S. (212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or trison of the same set of Lambda Management may result in a fine of up to S250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or the maintend locate and the difference of the maintenance few is required to the maintenance few is required at the maintenance fewe is requested at: The mining relams, mill or tunnel sites for which his waiver from payment of the maintenance f | (Street or P.O. Boy) | PHO IN |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express: Pebruary 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2002; and ending at noon on September 1, 2002; andition at notice of intent to hold recting this waiver, and non se | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | $\overline{\omega}$ |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver and understand 1 filing this form; an affdavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and numel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and than Management may result in a fine of up to S20,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or 1 The undersigned understand and achowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1001; the filing of this waiver or 1. The indersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1001; the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand the Bureau OF Land | | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that numel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing of a false, flettiou fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, ap rison term not to exceed five years, or to 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is required to a second which file waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is required to a second which file waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is required to a second which file waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is required to a second waiver from payment of th | | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fever mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only): a notice of intent to hold recting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. Che undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites part waiver from payment of the maintenance fee is required to ball for these sites is required to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing of a false, flettiou fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or to 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is required at the assessment waiver from payment of the second by a \$200,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or to 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is required to 100,000, a prison term not to excee | Marsulai AS STELA | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fever mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only): a notice of intent to hold recting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. Che undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites part waiver from payment of the maintenance fee is required to ball for these sites is required to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing of a false, flettiou fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or to 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is required at the assessment waiver from payment of the second by a \$200,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or to 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is required to 100,000, a prison term not to excee | V.O. Box 200 (Street or P.O. Box) | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2002, and ending at noon on September 1, 2002, and ending at noon on September 1, 2003, and the understand the United States of America on September 1, 2003, and the seessment work height of the sentember 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that fif the assessment work negurited by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fe that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand that will and tunnel sites into a site of the this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: 7. The mining claims mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: 8. December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 9. December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 1. The understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver. | (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2002: and ending at noon on September 1, 2002: and | | ohn kat uera |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2005 and ending at noon on September 1, 2005 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2005 and ending at noon on September 1, 2005 3. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand th filing the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance for that a notice of intent to hold or recise its is requerised to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitiou fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or to 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintance fees is requested are: Image: Star / 7 1. CLAIM OR SIT | The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Express February 28, 2010 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, <u>500</u> and ending at noon on September 1, <u>500</u> 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance for that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitiou fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or b 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: CLAIM OR SITE NAME 1. Purgette Havee # / 388 7 / 7 388 7 / 7 | 10. | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expression SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 3. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work origing the social to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance for that a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance for that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER 1. PLARELE Harse # 1 388717 | 9. | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2003 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver and understand that if the assessment work wolk going in has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fe that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fe that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 7. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fe that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of false, fictitioun fraudulent document with the Bureau of La | 8. | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 Expires: February 28, 2010 Image: Set in Structions on PAGE 2 OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 Expires: February 28, 2010 Image: Set in Structions on PAGE 2 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Structions on September 1, 2008 Image: Set in Set | | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 Expires: February 28, 2010 I. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver and understand that if the assessment work recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed from payment of the maintenance fee that a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is | | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 Expires: February 28, 2010 Image: See INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1, 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 2008 Image: See Instructions on September 1 | | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fe that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or b. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel si | | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 Expires: February 28, 2010 3 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, | | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008. 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2008. 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or be the mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER | | 3887/7 |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 Expires: February 28, 2010 I. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver and understand the filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or b. 7. The mining claims, mill o | | |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Expires: February 28, 2010 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008. and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2008. . 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver and understand the filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fermione form. | 5. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the payment of t | 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. maintenance fees is requested are: |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Expires: February 28, 2010 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2008 . 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver and understand to filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first | 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this | waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Expires: February 28, 2010 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2008 . 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver and understand the filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. | 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet com | e due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Expires: February 28, 2010 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2008 . | filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December | r 30th following the filing of this waiver. |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Expires: February 28, 2010 | 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or United States of America on September 1, 2008. | tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the |
| MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 | | tember 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 200 |
| MAINTENANCE EEE WAIVED CEDTIFICATION | | Expires: February 28, 2010 |
| | | |
| Form 3830-2 DEPARTME F THE INTERIOR | Form 3830-2 DEPARTME FTHE INTERIOR | |
| UN STATES CAL AMC 388717 | UNI STATES | AMC 388717 |

| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Ow | ner's Signature) | | | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Own | ner's Signature) | | | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | |
| (Owner's Name - Please Print) | (Owner's Signature) | | | | |
| (Street or P.O. Box) | (City) | (State) | (Zip Code) | | |

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

| PHOENIX, ARIZON | 1008 AUG 29 P 2: | MAZ STATE OFF |
|-----------------|------------------|---------------|
| 2 | | |

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

NOTICES

The Privacy Act of 1974 and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48 (d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.

PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to determine if you qualify for a waiver from the payment of \$125 per mining claim or site maintenance fee established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830.

Response to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain your benefit.

The BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including time to review instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA AUG 29 2

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15086

Claim Begin-End: AMC388717-AMC388717

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15086-10 AMC386616-AMC388718

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15086

Claim Begin-End: AMC388717-AMC388717

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

AZ15086-10

5086-10 AMC386616-AMC388718

| MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT data entry | MTP CHECKED BY GEO CHECKED BY |
|---|--|
| LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC 3887/ | 7 THROUGH AMC |
| | ON FEE @ $30 = \frac{30}{50}$ SING FEE @ $15 = \frac{15}{50}$ NANCE FEE @ $125 = \frac{125}{50}$ BE $\frac{125}{50}$ GE $\frac{125}{50}$ |
| OVER-THE-COUNTER [X] MAIL [|] TIMELY FILED: YES $\tilde{[X]}$ NO [] |
| LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 45 R T R T R T R T R | <u>30E SEC 20</u> SEC SEC SEC |
| BLM [X] FOREST SERVICE [] | SUBJ TO PL 359: YES [] NO [] |
| WILDERNESS AREA: NO $[\downarrow]$ YE | S[] |
| SPLIT ESTATE: SX [] PX [] SI | RHA [] OTHER [] N/A [] O ON SRHA LANDS-YES [] NO []N/A [] |
| RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTR | LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS RY ON:N/A [] |
| COMMENTS/STATUS : VOID [] F WITHDRAWN LANDS [] OTHER [| PARTIALLY VOID [] PVT MINERALS [] |
| Did not fill out Did not do Sto Know which | Back of Form (incomplete) Atus - Wie Do not Y4 See of 20 he is ip, MB 38 |
| Claimant acknowledges that portions of t voidable. | he following claim(s) site(s) may be void or |
| | nature of claimant ATION R_{2} DATE $8/5/2010$ |
| | back of location notice 2 map were in the casefile then adjusicated on \$15/2010 |

.

÷ 1

•

*

L

RS

| | LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---|---------------|--------------|----------|----------|--------------|--|--|--|
| • . | NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Purple Haze #1 | BLM | | | | | | | |
| | lode mining claim has been located | Date Stamp | | 200- | B.L.) | | | | |
| | by JOHN . GUERRA whose current mailing | | PHO | DEC | 1. ARE | | | | |
| | address is <u>P.O. Box 200</u> | | | 2 | ST | | | | |
| | MORENICI, AZ 85540 | | X, | | | | | | |
| | The general course of this claim is <u>Llorth</u> to Sarth | and it is s | ituated in (| Sike | ere le | e | | | |
| | County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 100 | | | | | | | | |
| | from the location monument on which this location notice is posted app | | | | | | | | |
| | $N_{6} \in \mathcal{H}_{4}$ direction to the <u><i>Llorth</i></u> end line and <u>750</u> feet in a | Sour | then directi | on to th | e | | | | |
| | 50 GHz end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each | | | | | | | | |
| | end line of the claim. | | | | | | | | |
| | The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within | Section | #J0,1 | Townshi | ip 4. | 5 | | | |
| | , Range <u>30</u> <u>F</u> , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ariz | ona and | this claim e | ncompa | asses po | - ortions | | | |
| | of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. | | | | | | | | |
| | The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma | nent mon | ument and | addition | | motion | | | |
| | | | * | auuilioi | a mon | nation | | | |
| | (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: $G.P.S.E/e$ | 04 | Uld | | | | | | |
| | NJJ UTAZO | | | | | | | | |
| | W 109° 16.343 | | | | | | | | |

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this $15\frac{4}{20}$ day of Dec, 20

LOCATOR (s) __

OH

MERRI

Form MCF100 Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

| BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2001 FEB 19 P2: 33 PHOENIX, ARIZONA | | CLAIM MAP | Lode (∞) Placer (|
|---|----------------|---------------------------|---|
| <u>α</u> | | | |
| ^ | NW | NE | |
| 1 mile | 500 | | |
| | SW Coos | SE | |
| 2 | - | | |
| | Scale : 1" = 2 | 000 feet | Amc 3887 |
| 1. The above map depicts the $\frac{1}{2}$ | . 1 | | /hich is located in Section (s) |
| 20, Township 4 | , Range | 30 崖 , Gila ar | nd Salt River Base and Meridian, |
| 2. The type of corner and location | • | e as follows: <u>Rock</u> | w/4x4 posts |
| & CORNER MA | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 3. The bearings and distances in E. corner 5 W Bru | | / | as depicted on the map. Form MCF100 Revised July 2003 |

v . v



Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0040S 0300E 020

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

| RUN TIME: Adm State: | 07:57 AM AZ | | B GE | UREAU C EOGRAPH | F LAND | TMENT OF INTERIOR MANAGEMENT ORT WITH LAND Township Range | | RUN DATE: | 01/15/2008 Page 1 of 1 |
|-----------------------------|---|----|---------|--------------------|-------------|--|--------------------|-----------|---------------------------|
| Serial Numb Total Case A | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | | | | | |
| <u>Casetype</u> | Case Disp | 14 | 0040S | 0300E | <u>Sect</u> | <u>Sur Typ</u> Sur Num Suff | Subdivision | | Act Pend |
| 321000 | AUTHORIZED | | | | 020 | ALIQ | W2; | | |
| Geothe | urmal Lease | OK | | | | | | | |

PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH RANGE 30 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA



SCALE 50 80 60 30 chains to the inch MARNING STATEMENT his plat is the Burewu's Record of Tills, and should be used only as a graphic display of the township survey dats. Records nerven do not reflect tills changes which may have been effected og latersl assemants of rivers or forther bodies of water. Refer to the cadastral surveys for official survey information.

T. 45 R. 30E